The Decision No (87)/M.

The Chairman

of the Board of Commissioners;

Based upon the Provisions of:

- The LAW No (22) for the year 2005, and its changes which included The SCFMS' Law;
- The legislative Decree No (55) for the year 2006, which included The DSE'S Law;
- The Decree No (264) for the year 2022 which included the Nomination of the Commission's Board of Commissioners' Members;
- The Act of the Registration, Depositing and Trading of the Treasury Bonds which were issued by Damascus Securities Exchange by the Decision No (1622) dated on 5/4/2022;
- The Executive Decision No (18/C) which was dated on 2/7/2023 and included the Stock exchange's approval on the Second Issuance of the Treasury Bonds for the year 2023;
- And the states by the Board of Commissioners in their Session No (14) which was dated on 4/7/2023;

Decides the following:

The Article -1-:

The Final Approval of the listing of the Second Issuance for the year 2023 of the Treasury Bonds at the Bonds' Exchange.

The Article -2-:

Defining the beginning of these Bonds' Trading at the Bonds' Exchange on Sunday which will be dated on 9/7/2023.

The Article -3-:

This Decision will be notified the concerned for implementation.

Damascus Dated on

6/7/2023.

The Chairman

of the Board of Commissioners;

of Syrian Commission on Financial Markets and Securities;

Dr. Abd Al Razak Kassem